Nemo MDInterfaccia
Memoria + RS485
per la serie Nemo 96
Il modulo IF96012 abbinato a strumenti
della serie Nemo 96 ne rende disponibili
tramite comunicazione RS485 tutti i dati
riguardanti le misure effettuate ed i
parametri di configurazione

4
CODICI DI ORDINAZIONE
ORDERING CODE
IF96012 Memoria + comunicazione RS485 / Memory + RS485 communication
TAB.1
TEMPO INTERVALLO   •  TIME INTERVAL
Tipo dati   Data type 2s 5s 10s 30s 60s 2min 5min 10min
0
15 40 80 240 480 960 2400 4800
1
2
25 60 120 360 720 1440 2880 5760
3
TAB.3
TEMPO SALVATAGGIO   •   SAVING TIME CAPACITA’ DI MEMORIA   •   MEMORY SIZE
5 min 4 mesi  months
10 min 8 mesi  months
15 min 12 mesi  months
TAB.2
A simple formulas that the user should use in order to obtain the max saving interval
is:
RS485 COMMUNICATION
Galvanically insulated from input and aux. supply (Nemo 96..)
Standard: RS485 - 3-wire
Transmission: serial asynchronous
Protocol: compatible JBUS/MODBUS
Bit number: 8
Stop bit: 1
Required response time to request: ≤ 200ms
Meters that can be connected on the bus: 32 (up to 255 with RS485 repeater)
Highest distance from supervisor: 1200m
PROGRAMMABLE PARAMETERS - RS485
Address: 1...255
Baud rate: 4.800 - 9.600 - 19.200 - 38.400 bit/s
Parity bit: none - even - odd
AUXILIARY SUPPLY
Value referred to combination Nemo 96... multifunction meters + IF96012 interface
Rated burden: ≤ 5VA
INSULATION                                                                  (EN61010)
Value referred to combination Nemo 96... multifunction meters + IF96012 interface
A.C. voltage test 2 kV r.m.s. value 50Hz/1min
Considered circuits: measure, aux. supply, RS485 communication
HOUSING
Housing: module with connector for connection Nemo 96... meter
Max. depth: 81mm (Nemo 96...+ and module)
Connections: screw terminals
Terminals range: rigid cable max. 4,5mm2, flexible cable max. 2,4mm2
Housing material: self-extinguishing policarbonate
Weight: 30 grams
1FIRMWARE VERSION: on the table it is shown the firmware version of the meter
which is necessary to support the function of the extra module.
By using an IF96001 (RS485) or IF96002 (RS232) or
IF96015 (Ethernet) and communication module it is possible
to update the firmware version directly on field, with the help
of a PC and the necessary software.
Una semplice formula che l’utente dovrebbe usare per ottenere massimo intervallo
di tempo è: